L03000041495

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400023701834

/0/13/03--01062--037 **155.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

03 OCT 28 PM 3: 47



September 25, 2003

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: TAPUZ, LLC

Enclosed please find the following:

1. Original and two (2) copies of the proposed Articles of Organization.

2. Check in the amount of \$155.00 payable to the Florida Department of State for the following fees: \$100 filing fee; \$25 Designation of R/A; \$30 cert. Copy

Once the Articles have been filed please return the certified copy to:

Sage International, Inc. 1135 Terminal Way #209 Reno NV 89502

Thank you for your assistance. Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely, Judy Crilley Business Support Services 103-30352





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

October 20, 2003

SAGE INTERNATIONAL, INC. ATTN: JUDY CRILLEY 1135 TERMINAL WAY #209 RENO, NV 89502

SUBJECT: TAPUZ, LLC Ref. Number: W03000030352 CHAIR OF CORPORATIONS

OF THE PROPERTY OF STATE

OF THE PROPERTY OF ST

We have received your document for TAPUZ, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We cannot accept "PMB" addresses for registered agents. The registered agent address must be a physical street address in Florida where the registered can be reached during regular business hours.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 303A00056992

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: TAPUZ, LLC

ARTICLE II: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 5223 Coronado Pkwy., Cape Coral, FL 33904

ARTICLE III: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Erez David Amramov 5223 Coronado Pkwy. Cape Coral, FL 33904

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I is am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Erez David Amramov, Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV: The remaining members have the right to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, dissolution of a member or occurrence of any other event, which terminates the continued membership of a member in the company:

ARTICLE V: The Company shall be managed by the members.

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Dated: September 25, 2003

Cheri S. Hill, Authorized Representative